
 

 

                                                                     1407 W North Temple, Suite 310 
           Salt Lake City, Utah 84114 

 
 
July 1, 2021 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
 
Utah Public Service Commission 
Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
 
Attention: Gary Widerburg 
  Commission Administrator 
 
RE: Docket No. 21-035-46 - Rocky Mountain Power’s 2021 Net Metering and 

Interconnection Report 
 
Rocky Mountain Power hereby submits a Motion for Emergency Waiver of the July 1, 2021 
Filing Date and Request for Extension for its 2021 net metering and interconnection required by 
R746-312-16(2).  
 
Rocky Mountain Power respectfully requests that all formal correspondence and requests for 
additional information regarding this filing be addressed to the following: 
 
By E-mail (preferred):  datarequest@pacificorp.com 
    Jana.saba@pacificorp.com 
    emily.wegener@pacificorp.com 
    utahdockets@pacificorp.com 
      
 
By regular mail:  Data Request Response Center 
    PacifiCorp 
    825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 
    Portland, OR  97232 
 
Informal inquiries may be directed to Jana Saba at (801) 220-2823. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Joelle Steward 
Vice President, Regulation 
 
Enclosures 
 
cc: Division of Public Utilities 
 Office of Consumer Services 
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Emily Wegener (12275) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
1407 West North Temple, Suite 320 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 
Telephone No. (801) 220-2476 
Facsimile No. (801) 220-3299 
E-mail: emily.wegener@pacificorp.com 
 
Attorney for Rocky Mountain Power 
 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 

 
In the Matter of Rocky Mountain Power’s 
2021 Net Metering and Interconnection 
Report 
 

 
Docket No. 21-035-46 

 
MOTION FOR EMERGENCY 
WAIVER OF JULY 1 FILING DATE 
AND REQUEST FOR EXTENSION 

 
 

Pursuant to Utah Admin. Code R746-312-3(2) and R746-1-109, Rocky Mountain Power, 

a division of PacifiCorp (“Company” or “Rocky Mountain Power”), hereby requests and moves 

the Commission for an expedited order relieving the Company of the obligation to comply with 

the July 1 due date for its 2021 annual net metering and interconnection required by Utah 

Admin. Code R746-312-16(2).  The Company requests a one-time waiver of the rule and an 

extension to file the report on August 6, 2021.  

R746-312-16 requires the Company to submit an annual report to the Commission of 

certain information relating to the interconnection of customer generating facilities.  In 

preparation for its 2021 filing, the Company discovered anomalies in the information in its 

records. The Company requests additional time to review the information before filing to ensure 

a complete and accurate report is filed with the Commission.  

For these reasons, the Company requests an expedited Order from the Commission 

waiving Rocky Mountain Power’s obligation to comply with the July 1, 2021 reporting deadline 

in R746-312-16(2). 
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RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this July 1, 2021. 

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 

 

      
Emily Wegener 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
 
 
Attorney for Rocky Mountain Power 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

Docket No. 21-035-46 
 

I hereby certify that on July 1, 2021, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
by electronic mail to the following: 
 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 

Michele Beck mbeck@utah.gov 

ocs@utah.gov   

Division of Public Utilities 

dpudatarequest@utah.gov   

Assistant Attorney General 

Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov 

Justin Jetter jjetter@agutah.gov 

Robert Moore rmoore@agutah.gov 

Victor Copeland vcopeland@agutah.gov  

Rocky Mountain Power 

Data Request Response Center datarequest@pacificorp.com 

Jana Saba jana.saba@pacificorp.com  
utahdockets@pacificorp.com 

Emily Wegener emily.wegener@pacificorp.com 

 
 
_____________________________ 
Katie Savarin 
Coordinator, Regulatory Operations 
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